note on PPE for details of the impairment loss.

g)	� Rental for the premises is higher than

budgeted due to delays in completion of

purchase office building.

h)	� Administration expenses are lower than year to

date budget due to cost savings on several line

items as a result of lockdown restrictions.

i)	� Mandatory grant expenditure is lower than

budget as a result of the SDL holiday afforded

to employers, mandatory grant expenditure is

linked directly to SDL income.

j)	� Total DG expenditure includes cost of projects

approved in prior years, and expensed in the

current year as projects are implemented.

Due to the fact that the entity only budgeted

within the expected current year income,

expenditure for projects approved in the prior

year exceeded budget.

k)	� Special project expenses are not budgeted for

as they are fully recoverable from DWS and

CEF.

l)	� Cost saving by the entity to minimise

expenditure and preserve cash in response to

COVID 19 and the SDL holiday that reduced

revenue.

30.	 PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS

Amount
previously

reported Prior period error
Reclassification

error Restated amount

Statement of Financial Position

Receivables from Exchange transactions 50 252 - (10 690) 39 562

Receivables from Non-exchange transactions 70 913 - 10 690 81 603

Property, plant and equipment 61 576 (12) - 61 564

Payables from exchange transactions (5 543) (154) - (5 697)

Payables from non-exchange transactions (68 284) (153) - (68 437)

Provisions (179 292) (155) - (179 447)

Administration reserve 62 147 (12) - 62 135

Discretionary grant reserve 218 631 (462) - 218 169

Statement of Financial

Mandatory grant and project expenses (273 585) (308) - (273 893)

Administration expenses (47 770) (153) - (47 923)

Depreciation and amortisation (827) 5 - (822)

Deficit for the year (6 504) (456) - (6 960)

Administration expenses were understated in the prior year by R153,000.00 and this relates to invoices that were omitted from accruals in 2019/20. This error also

understated payables from exchange in the Statement of Financial Position.

Provisions were understated in the prior year by R155,000.00 and this relates to bursary invoices that were omitted from accruals in 2019/20. This error also

resulted in the understatement of project expenses.

P
A

R
T

 F

A
D

D
E

N
D

U
M

P
A

R
T

 E

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

FO
R

M
A

T
IO

N
P

A
R

T
 D

H

U
M

A
N

 R
E

SO
U

R
C

E